

Betty Fisher Legacy

Betty Fisher was a pioneer in the domestic violence field. She worked tirelessly on multiple fronts to advance the safety and security of those impacted by domestic violence. In her honor, and in honor of the work being done in our community, the Los Angeles **County Domestic** Violence Council presents the Betty **Fisher Award** to an individual or agency who demonstrates outstanding commitment and dedication to domestic violence prevention and/or intervention.





WELCOME & OPENING REMARKS

Eve Sheedy, Executive Director Los Angeles County Domestic Violence Council

Elizabeth Eastlund, Chair City of Los Angeles Domestic Violence Alliance

େ

DVA MARJORIE BRAUDE AWARD RETROSPECTIVE

ମ

DVC AWARDS PRESENTATION

Award for Excellence in Service

Krysta Warfield, Program Manager Domestic Violence Program Child & Family Center

Award for Excellence in Public Service

Genethia Hudley-Hayes, Education and Social Services Deputy for Supervisor Sheila Kuehl (SD3)

Award for Excellence in Volunteer Service

Mercy Fresno, Volunteer Harriet Buhai Center

Betty Fisher Award

Kendall Evans, Program Director & Founder Another Way: Stopping Violence and Abuse

ମ

LUNCH

େ

CLOSING REMARKS Eve Sheedy, Executive Director

Special thanks to the awards committee, City of LA Domestic Violence Alliance, LA County DPH Office of Women's Health, and the office of the Domestic Violence Council.